ABSTRACT
Aim: To evaluate the safety of the individual and collective physical environment to prevent falls on the part 
of the hospitalized elderly. Method: This is a descriptive cross-sectional and quantitative study. A total of 
one hundred and twenty seven (127) beds and their physical structure were evaluated in three units. Data 
were collected by means of a checklist. For analysis, the SPSS v.20.0 software was used, and descriptive 
statistics was employed as well as the Fisher’s exact test for any association between the variables.